- Indonesian Rupiah  7,905,131  7,661,580  555  547  IDR/US14,245  IDR/US14,016
- AU Dollar  16  10  12  8  AUD/US1.3793  AUD/US1.2938
Lease receivables  -  -  -  -
- Indonesian Rupiah  1,705,905  -  120  -  IDR/US14,245  IDR/US14,016
Cash and cash
equivalents

-

-

-

-

- Indonesian Rupiah  3,266,885  2,555,411  229  182  IDR/US14,245  IDR/US14,016
- AU Dollar  1,401  397  1,016  307  AUD/US1.3793  AUD/US1.2938
Financial
Liabilities

-

-

-

-

Trade and other
payables

-

-

-

-

- Indonesian Rupiah  (2,927,998)  (3,135,933)  (206)  (224)  IDR/US14,245  IDR/US14,016
- AU Dollar  (211)  (261)  (153)  (202)  AUD/US1.3793  AUD/US1.2938
- Philippine Peso  -  (41)  -  (1)  PHP/US50.9854  PHP/US48.04
- Malaysian Ringgit  -  (13)  -  (3)  MYR/US4.168  MYR/US4.03
Lease liabilities  -  -  -  -
- AU Dollar  (358)  -  (260)  -  AUD/US1.3793  AUD/US1.2938

The following table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the different exchange rates
the Group is exposed to, with all other variables held constant, on a pre-tax basis.

  Pre-Tax Loss Higher/(lower)
  2021  2020
  $'000  $'000

US/IDR exchange rate – increase (10%)  70  51
US/IDR exchange rate – decrease (10%)  (70)  (51)
US/AUD$ exchange rate – increase (10%)  61  11
US/AUD$ exchange rate – decrease (10%)  (61)  (11)
US/PHP exchange rate – increase (10%)  -  -
US/PHP exchange rate – decrease (10%)  -  -
US/MYR exchange rate – increase (10%)  -  -
US/MYR exchange rate – decrease (10%)  -  -

  -  -

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk includes cash flow and fair value interest rate risk arising from borrowings.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Range International Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2021

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)